# 503648930 01/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3695565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR POLISHCHUK	02/27/2008
KRISHNASWAMY RAMKUMAR	03/03/2008
SAGY LEVY	03/10/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	198 Champion Court
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14159315

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)545-6911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-943-6878
Email: pbj@cypress.com

Correspondent Name: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PM07027D1CIP1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN HUNG LAI
SIGNATURE:	/Kin Hung Lai/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page1.tif source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page2.tif source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page3.tif source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page4.tif

PATENT 503648930 REEL: 037489 FRAME: 0625

source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page5.tif source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page6.tif source=PM07027D1CIP1C1\_Assignment\_10072015 (1)#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037489 FRAME: 0626

U.S. PTO 12/152518 05/13/2008

PATENT PM2007027

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3901 North First Street. San Jose, CA, 95134 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled "MEMORY TRANSISTOR WITH MULTIPLE CHARGE STORING LAYERS AND A HIGH WORK FUNCTION GATE ELECTRODE", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020**PATENA**ME: 0920

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature) _	Uhllo to the	Date: 02/27/08
, , , , , ,	Igor Polishchuk	
(Signaturc) _	Sagy Levy	Date:
(Signaturc) _	Kreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee	Date: 3/3/08

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 51885

William E. Nuttle, Esq. P.O. Box 4240 Foster City, CA 94404-0240 Ph: (650) 207-3418

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3901 North First Street, San Jose, CA, 95134 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled "MEMORY TRANSISTOR WITH MULTIPLE CHARGE STORING LAYERS AND A HIGH WORK FUNCTION GATE ELECTRODE", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

	Date:
Igor Polishchuk	
Sagy Levy Sagy Levy	Date: <u>March</u> -10-08
Vajakasayyamy Pamkumas	Date:
	Sage M

Please direct all communication as follows:

**RECORDED: 05/13/2008** 

Customer No. 51885

William E. Nuttle, Esq. P.O. Box 4240 Foster City, CA 94404-0240 Ph: (650) 207-3418

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 02**09%1ER\*ME**: 0923

PATENT PM2007027

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3901 North First Street, San Jose, CA, 95134 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled "MEMORY TRANSISTOR WITH MULTIPLE CHARGE STORING LAYERS AND A HIGH WORK FUNCTION GATE ELECTRODE", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT PM2007027

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature) _	Igor Polishchuk	Date: 02/27/09
(Signature) _	Sagy Lovy	Date:
(Signaturc) _	Kroeleneell Krishijaswamy Ramkumar	Date: 3/3/08

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 51885

William E, Nuttle, Esq. P.O. Box 4240 Foster City, CA 94404-0240 Ph: (650) 207-3418

PATENT PM2007027

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature)_		Date:
· • /	Igor Polishchuk	The state of the s
(Signature)_	Sagy Levy J	Date: March- 10-08
(Signature)_	Krishnaswamy Ramkumar	Date:

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 51885
William E. Nuttle, Esq.
P.O. Box 4240
Foster City, CA 94404-0240
Ph: (650) 207-3418

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0279 AT ERAME: 0887 REEL: 037489 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 10/13/2011 RECORDED: 01/14/2016